RESOLUTION

Subject: Draft Resolutions

Submitted by: Michael Kuduk, MD (KMA President)

Referred to: Reference Committee

WHEREAS, the current system of reviewing draft resolutions, including commission review, Board review and reference committee review, results in a thorough and efficient assessment of resolution content by all interested parties in the Association; and

WHEREAS, the final authority on establishing official Kentucky Medical Association policy is the House of Delegates; and

WHEREAS, prior to House of Delegates approval, draft resolutions do not represent official Association policy; and

WHEREAS, both draft resolutions and official policy are publicly available on the Kentucky Medical association website; and

WHEREAS, members of the media have previously misrepresented draft resolutions which were not approved by the House of Delegates as official Association policy; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that KMA restrict access to draft resolutions to delegates, staff, and members of the Association; and be it further

RESOLVED, that KMA continue to make policies approved by the House of Delegates publicly available.